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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S1-'ATE OF MAINE," 

PASSED A'I' 'rHE SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820, 

AUGUSTA: 
LU1'HER SEVERANCE, PRINTER. 

1 838. 



A. WALL-WHEELER-LYFORD. .285 

CHAPTER 30. 

Resolve in favor of Ariel Wall. 

Approved, March 8, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid out of the 
Treasury of this State, Forty Dollars, to Ariel Wall of Hal­
lowell, which sum is in full for time and expenses in apprehend­
ing counterfeiters in the year one thousand eight hundred and 
thirty-foul'. 

CHAP,!:ER 31. 

Resolvo in favor of Calvin S. Wheeler. 

Approved, March 8, 1838. 

RESOLVED, 'rhat there be paid out of the Treasury of the 
State ,to Calvin S. Wheeler of Garland, a pension of foul' dol­
lars per month, for two years, commencing on the first day of 
January, eighteen hundred and thirty-eight; in consideration of 
a severe injury received by said Wheeler while in the military 
service of the State.. . 

CHAPTER 32. 

'Resolve in favor of Hiram Lyford. 

Approved March 8, 1838 . 

. RESOLVED, That from and after the passage ,of this Resolve 
there be paid out of the Treasuryof the StatE!. ·to Hiram Ly­
ford of Garland the sum of four dollars per month, for two 
years it being for an injury sustained by him while doing mili­
tary duty. 


